10-22-2010 B/O FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 20 OCT 2010

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

HEET 2/736570 103609552 To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Yoshimasa Kato Name: Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd. Street Address: 1048, Oaza-kadoma, Kadoma-shi Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip Osaka, Japan ☑ Assignment □ Merger Country, Postal ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Code: ☐ Other: Execution Date: Oct. 8, 2010 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Oct. 8, 2010 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and 1 Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: 7. Total Fee: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Address: 23364 ☑ Enclosed Customer Number Any **DEFICIENCY** in payment can be charged to Phone: (703) 683-0500 deposit account 02-0200 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a true copy of the original document. Felix J. D'Ambrosio October 20, 2010 Name of Person Signing Date

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Kyomei Int'l Patent & TM Office\KATO3014-G100116\recordation.wpd

10/21/2010 TLUU22

00000023 12736570

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Kyomei Int'l Patent & TM Office\KATO3014-G100116\recordation.wpd

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

REEL: 025181 FRAME: 0422

## IAPO1Rec'd PCT 20 OCT 2010 12/736570

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title:	ELECTROMAGNET FOR USE IN A RELAY	?		
the spe	cification of which (check one):			
X	is executed on even date herewith.			
	was filed on (day-month-year)		as U.S. Application Number	
	was filed on (day-month-year) 10 Ap	oril, 2009	as PCT Application Number	PCT/JP2009/57313
	was executed on the following date(s) (c	day-month-ye	ar)	
	WHEREAS, Panasonic Electric Wo	orks Co., Lt	d.	
having	a postal address of 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, K	adoma-shi,	Osaka, Japan	
acknow interest patents the filin INVEN INVEN ASSIG concern testimo mainten	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable reledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, in and to said INVENTION and application the granted on any division, continuation, continuation ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute and prosecution and maintenance of said application ITION, including additional documents that may ITION, all without further consideration. AS NEE's expense, to identify and communicate to Aning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR my on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may mannee and defense of any patent application of	consideration assign and transign are transign as the transign and transign are transign are transign and transign are transign and transign are transign and transign are tra	n, the receipt and adequacy of ansfer unto ASSIGNEE, the end United States of America, including the state of said application. It is that legally may be required a patent applications in the United affirm the rights of ASSIGNEO agrees, without further contact of ASSIGNEE's request document or control, and to provide further of ASSIGNOR in respect of compassed within the terms of ansfer in the state of th	f which is hereby tire right, title, and luding any and all in connection with ited States for said IEE in and to said asideration and at its and information her assurances and f the prosecution, of this instrument.
and all same, is success	NOR's obligations under this instrument shall extension and the presentatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requipatents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the term for which such pate all by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be the property of the term for which such pate all by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not the term for which such pate all by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not the term for which sale not the term for which such pate all the property of the term for which such pates are the term for	uests the Com ASSIGNEE the use and tent may be gra	nmissioner of Patents and Trade of the entire right, title and int behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal r	marks to issue any erest in and to the epresentatives and

Post Office Address		
c/o Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd., 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan		
Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02)		
Watarai-Gun, Mie		
Signature y, Kato		

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any

PATENT REEL: 025181 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010**